The Terms and Conditions of the Account Use in the Domain "student.up.edu.pl" of the University of Life Sciences in Lublin

Legal basis: Ordinance 21/2016 dated 05.25.2016 amending Ordinance No. 44 of the Rector of the University of Life Sciences in Lublin dated on 30 November 2010 specifying the terms and implementation of IT security and protection policies of personal data processed at the University of Life Sciences in Lublin.

§1

- 1. The account in the domain "student.up.edu.pl" can be used by the students, doctoral students and employees of the University of Life Sciences in Lublin.
- 2. The accounts in the domain "student.up.edu.pl" cannot be used for Microsoft software purchasing.
- 3. The accounts are made available to the students of the University of Life Sciences in the domain 'student.up.lublin.pl' for "the academic year".

§2

- 1. The account user in the domain "student.up.lublin.pl" is given access to the application with "Office356" and the email in the domain "student.up.edu.pl".
- 2. The access is implemented "online"; the account does not allow local software installation.
- 3. For licensing reasons the number of available applications within the account in the domain"student.up.edu.pl" can be modified without notice.
- 4. The account in the domain "student.up.lublin.pl" is accessible at the website: http://portal.office.com.
- 5. The account access in the domain "student.up.edu.pl" requires user authentication. User login is "login@student.up.edu.pl", and the original password is UP. student grade transcript number. For safety reasons, the password should be changed after the first login.

§3.

The account user in the domain "student.up.edu.pl" is obligated:

- 1. to use the account only for lawful purposes.
- 2. not to transmit and share the content that violates the law and is subject to the protection of intellectual property not belonging to the user.
- 3. not to send or share the contents that can violate someone's personal rights.
- 4. not to use the access for mass distribution of advertising content.
- 5. not to proliferate any kind of malicious software that can damage other users' computers.

§4

The account user in the domain "student.up.edu.pl" violating these Terms and Conditions may be temporarily or completely denied access particularly for:

- 1. sharing your User Name and password with a third party.
- 2. sharing and downloading any materials protected by copyrights (software, movies, music, etc.) and pornography.
- 3. any other use which may be considered as potentially dangerous for the Network functioning.

§5

- 1. The user is responsible for the data stored in the account in the domain "student.up.edu.pl" including his data backup.
- 2. The user bears full responsibility for any damage due to his use of the account.
- 3. The user is responsible for his own action or non-action and a third party non-action that the password and/or login was shared with

§ 6

- 1. The University of Life Sciences in Lublin is not responsible for any failure in the account access in the domain "student.up.lublin.pl"
- 2. Each year the accounts in the domain "student.up.lublin.pl" are verified. We reserve the right to terminate your account and your data without notice.
- 3. The University Computer Centre, Academicka 15, Agro II, room 308 provides assistance with the account access in the domain "student.up.edu.pl"

§7

To the matters not covered by these Terms and Conditions, generally applicable provisions in this field of law shall apply.